IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. O3—____M

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL
SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR JANUARY 1, 2004 - DECEMBER 31,2004

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the

Basic Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Texas Government Code.,

Basic Civil Legal Services Grants:

ID # Program Amount
Discretionary
1086  Advocacy, Inc. - Healthcare Advocacy $ 42,715
1113 Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - TCRP $ 39,685
1118  Texas Legal Services Center $ 225,000
1120  Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Colonias $ 33,210
1122 Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Migrant Workers $ 212,931
1125  Women's Advocacy Project, Inc. $ 42,000
Total Discretionary $595,541

East Texas Area

1083  Advocacy, Inc. - East Texas Project $ 98,095
1088  Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse $ 70,628
1092  Catholic Charities of Dallas $ 9,452



1100

1101
1106
1110
1114

Houston Immigration & Refugee Services Coalition
(HIRSC)

Catholic Charities/Galveston-Houston ~ $ 33,683
YMCA International Services $ 33,683
Total HIRSC

Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program
Lone Star Legal Aid

NAACP - Houston Legal Redress Program
Political Asylum Project of Austin

Total East Texas

Northwest Texas Area

1084
1092
1094
1104

1105

Advocacy, Inc. - Northwest Texas Project
Catholic Charities of Dallas

Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund
Legal Aid of North West Texas

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock

Total Northwest Texas

Southwest Texas Area

1085
1096
1112
1114
1121

1123
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Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas Project
Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.
Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - South TCRP
Political Asylum Project of Austin

Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas

Total Southwest Texas
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$ 67,366
$ 48,053
$ 833,605
$ 45,778
$ 9,191

$1.182,168

$ 24,962
$ 40,395
§ 28,374
$ 831,967
$ 24,963
$ 950,661

$ 108,126
§ 36,527
§ 26,872
§ 24,881

$ 1,011,753
$ 33,741

1,241,900



2004-2005 Equal Justice Works Fellowship

n/a Recipient to be determined $ 28,000
n/a Lone Star Legal Aid § 28,000
Total Discretionary Awards $ 595,541
Total Low-Income Awards $ 3,374,729
Total Special Awards $ 56,000
GRAND TOTAL $ 4,026,270

Signed the 22 day of Se_@lbm\.».v\, , 2003.

O . (e,0n

Thomas R. PHillips, Chief J usticeﬂ

S —

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

— S

Craig T. Enoclf, Justice

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice
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Ha}riet O'Neill, Justice

Nloes B_5tts,

Wallace B. Jefferson, Just,{ce/ /

Nflchaél H. bchnelger Justice

Stev J ustice

ale Wamwrlght Justlce
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